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       Nuptiality life tables: men

Rok narození (z)

věk (x)

Year of birth Age

2004 15 50997 - 10 46 142 0,00000 100000 0

2003 16 48975 - 8 61 292 0,00000 100000 0

2002 17 48774 3 21 89 659 0,00006 100000 6

2001 18 48419 29 23 194 922 0,00059 99994 59

2000 19 48800 67 33 229 599 0,00137 99934 137

1999 20 47548 127 27 238 586 0,00266 99798 266

1998 21 48210 264 35 308 636 0,00546 99532 543

1997 22 48253 473 37 325 709 0,00977 98989 967

1996 23 48275 662 25 404 771 0,01366 98022 1339

1995 24 50557 1068 26 393 892 0,02103 96682 2033

1994 25 54285 1514 47 376 813 0,02779 94649 2630

1993 26 59193 2130 36 341 827 0,03585 92019 3299

1992 27 57461 2417 47 362 822 0,04191 88720 3719

1991 28 58526 2696 49 285 796 0,04588 85002 3900

1990 29 55845 2636 53 272 700 0,04704 81102 3815

1989 30 52691 2429 52 270 590 0,04598 77286 3554

1988 31 51652 2276 60 283 547 0,04398 73733 3243

1987 32 48992 2045 61 259 495 0,04167 70490 2937

1986 33 46999 1773 61 259 431 0,03768 67553 2545

1985 34 45327 1592 51 263 366 0,03510 65008 2282

1984 35 43017 1311 65 231 323 0,03047 62726 1911

1983 36 40535 1223 71 258 331 0,03017 60815 1835

1982 37 38679 1015 73 236 260 0,02626 58980 1549

1981 38 36175 921 97 209 217 0,02549 57431 1464

1980 39 35752 825 77 204 203 0,02310 55967 1293

1979 40 36643 726 90 192 188 0,01984 54674 1085

1978 41 34818 634 122 190 169 0,01825 53590 978

1977 42 32621 497 119 140 147 0,01526 52612 803

1976 43 30363 461 102 132 123 0,01521 51809 788

1975 44 28256 393 116 125 117 0,01394 51021 711

1974 45 25816 302 100 109 118 0,01172 50310 590

1973 46 22053 223 107 111 74 0,01015 49720 504

1972 47 18310 182 110 117 72 0,00998 49216 491

1971 48 15687 118 106 99 75 0,00755 48724 368

1970 49 13687 132 122 91 66 0,00970 48356 469
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